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RETURN ON SUMMONS DATES:


Money Cases:         Set any Monday – Friday* @ 9:30am 
                                   At least 30 - 35 days out

Eviction (FED) Cases:         Set any Monday – Friday* @ 9:30am 
No more than 14 days out

*Excluding CO State Holidays and Judicial Conference. 

2026 State Holidays & Judicial Conference
DO NOT set on the following dates:

Thursday, January 1     New Year’s Day
Monday, January 19        Martin Luther King Day
Monday, February 16      President’s Day
Monday, May 25             Memorial Day
Friday, June 19           Juneteenth
Friday, July 3                     Independence Day
Monday, September 7       Labor Day
Monday, September 28          Judicial Conference
Tuesday, September 29          Judicial Conference
Wednesday, September 30     Judicial Conference
Monday, October 5                    Francis Cabrini Day
Wednesday, November 11     Veteran’s Day
Thursday, November 26         Thanksgiving Day
Friday, December 25              Christmas Day
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